© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5700 Series:
Modular Port Adapters
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12
Contents

Environment 6
Regulatory standards compliance 8
Ordering information 9
Product sustainability 10
Warranty 10
Service and support 10
Cisco Capital 11
For more information 11
Document history 12
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 12
Product overview
The Cisco® Network Convergence System 5700 Series is designed to efficiently scale between data centers
and large enterprises, web, and service provider WAN and aggregation networks. Equipping the chassis and
the line cards with a variety of interfaces is crucial to cater to a plethora of use cases and services. The Modular
Port Adapters provide the much-needed flexibility and capability to the chassis and the line cards. They provide
ports with bandwidth up to 400GE and pluggable form factors like SFP-56, QSFP-DD and CFP2 DCO including
400G ZR/ZRP compatible optics.
NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC
  Figure 1.
The NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC Modular Port Adapter
NC57-MPA-12L-S-FC
  Figure 2.
The NC57-MPA-12L-S-FC Modular Port Adapter
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 12
NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC
  Figure 3.
The NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC Modular Port Adapter
Compatibility
The following table lists HW compatibility of the NCS-5700 series of MPAs and the required minimum IOS XR
SW release.
Table 1. HW compatibility matrix
Host Platform NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC NC57-MPA-12L-S-FC NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC
NCS-57C3-MOD versions 7.4.1 7.6.1 7.8.1 (Slot 2 & 3)
NC57-MOD-S 7.6.1 7.6.1 7.8.1
NCS-55A2-MOD versions 7.5.1 7.6.1 Not yet supported
NC55-MOD versions Not yet supported  7.6.1 Not yet supported
Specifications
Tables 2 through 8 list key specifications for the NCS 5700 Series of MPAs.

Additional information related to NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC, NC57-MPA-12L-S-FC and NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC
regulatory compliance and safety standards.
Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information - Flexible Consumption Model Hardware
Part number Description
NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC NCS 5700 QSFP-DD MPA
NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC= NCS 5700 QSFP-DD MPA spare
NC57-MPA-12L-S-FC NCS 5700 - 12x10/25/50G MPA
NC57-MPA-12L-S-FC= NCS 5700 - 12x10/25/50G MPA spare
NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC NCS 5700 400G CFP2 DCO & 400G QSFP-DD MPA
NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC= NCS 5700 400G CFP2 DCO & 400G QSFP-DD MPA spare
Table 10. Ordering information – Perpetual Hardware
Part number Description
NC57-MPA-2D4H-S NCS 5700 QSFP-DD MPA
NC57-MPA-2D4H-S= NCS 5700 QSFP-DD MPA spare
NC57-MPA-12L-S NCS 5700 - 12x10/25/50G MPA
NC57-MPA-12L-S= NCS 5700 - 12x10/25/50G MPA spare
NC57-MPA-1FH1D-S NCS 5700 400G CFP2 DCO & 400G QSFP-DD MPA
NC57-MPA-1FH1D-S= NCS 5700 400G CFP2 DCO & 400G QSFP-DD MPA spare
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 12
Product sustainability
Table 11. Ordering information – Perpetual Hardware
Sustainability topic Reference
General Information on product-material-content laws and regulations Materials
Information on electronic waste laws and regulations, including
our products, batteries, and packaging
WEEE Compliance
Information on product takeback and reuse program Cisco Takeback and Reuse Program
Sustainability inquiries Contact: csr_inquiries@cisco.com
Countries and regions supported Table 8: Regulatory Compliance
Predicted MTBF NC57-MPA-2D4H-FC: 1,377,430 hours
NC57-MPA-12L-FC-S: 1,289,250
hours
NC57-MPA-1FH1D-FC: 1,758,010
hours
Power Power consumption See Table 2, 3 and 4 of this datasheet
Material Product packaging weight and materials Contact: environment@cisco.com
Weight See Table 2, 3 and 4 of this datasheet